·year amortization schedule, keeping the cost burden as (ow as possible to the customers.

Citipower has a signed Letter of Intent with Champ Oil ar;~d has also received a non-binding letter of

interest from our bank supporting the financing ofthe atquisition. 'Both are subject to the approval of

the Public Service Commission to this application.

Customer Class
Commerical
Industrial
Institutional
Residential

Customer Class
Commerical
Industrial
Institutional
Residential

ARF FORM 1 -ATTACHMENT CPR- SEPTEMBER 2011

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
(List Applicant's Current and Proposed Rates)

Existing Base Rates Proposed Base Rates
$15.00 $20.00
$15.00 $20.00
$20.00 $25.00
$8.00 $8.00

Existing Gas Cost Rates Proposed Gas Cost Rates
$7.80/mcf $11.50/mcf
$7.80/mcf $11.50/mcf
$8.30/mcf $14.00/mcf
$7.76/mcf $10.00/mcf

Sheet 1 of 1

ARF FORM 1 - A TI ACHMENT SAO-G- SEPTEMBER 201 1

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS -GAS UTILITY

TYE 12/31 /20 I 8

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Sales of Gas

Residential 18 1,496.00 28,340.00 A 209,836.00

Commercial & Industrial 763, 118.00 326,330.00 A I ,089,448.00

Interdepartmental 0.00 0.00

Sales for Resale 0.00 0.00

Total Sales of Gas 944,614.00 354,670.00 1,299,284.00

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 6, 172.00 27,375.00 8 33 ,547.00

Rent from Gas Property 0.00 0.00

Other Gas Revenues 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Revenues 950,786.00 382,045.00 1,332,831.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Manufactured Gas Production Expenses 0.00 0.00

Natural Gas Production Expenses 0.00 0.00

Exploration and Development Expenses 0.00 0.00

Storage Expenses 0.00 0.00

Other Gas Supply Expenses 299,523.00 299,523 .00

Transmission Expenses 758.00 100,688.00 c 101 446.00

Distribution Expenses 60,894.00 89,430.00 D 150,324.00

Customer Accounts Expenses 152,845 .00 152,845.00

Customer Service and Informational Expenses 0.00 0.00

Administrative and General Expenses 238,850.00 238,850.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 752,870.00 190,118.00 942,988.00

Depreciation Expense 89,008 .00 37,500.00 E 126,508.00

Amortization Expense 13 ,188.00 13, 188.00

Taxes Other Than Income 42,2 18.00 42,2 18.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 897,284.00 227,618 .00 1,124,902.00

Utility Operating Income 53,502.00 154,427.00 207,929.00

Sheet 1 of 2

ARF FORM 1 - ATIACHMENT SAO-G- SEPTEMBER 2011

References

A: Result of proposed tariff rate increase

B: Miscellaneous Service Revenues:
a) Transportation revenue to be earned by transporting gas (assumed 300Mcf/d @ $0.25/Mcf): $27,375

C: Transmission Cost Adjustments (projections based on 2017-2018 historical cost for Herbert White Pipeline):

D: Distribution Cost Adjustments (projections based on 2017-2018 historical cost for Herbert White Pipeline):

E: Depreciation on acquired pipeline: (40 year life, straight-line method)

Sheet 2 of 2

ARF FORM 1- ATIACHMENT RR-OR -JANUARY 2014